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~M~ASSY OF THE U~ITEO ST~T~~ D~ AMERICA 
~~~~~OK, THAILlNJ 

TO WHOM IT MAY CO~C=~~: 

ADD~ESS IN VIETNAM; 

VEWL#: 33245 

~O~N 14 JlN 47 

43/ S THON:i :"I1.H 
P.14 
Q. (;0 V"I.P 
-T.P.-HC CHI MINH 

su JUAN HO~ KY CH) ?~~P NHU~G N~UOI CO TEN TR!N O~Y 01 
3ANG~DK, THAI-~~~, ~2 ~C~ JO~ TA! SU C~A~ MY DE SANG HOA KY, 
vor DIEU KIEN He DUCC ~H~~ sue KrlOE raI VI~T N~X, VI DUOC 
PHONG VAN QU~ ~~I JI:~ ClO UY LIEN H~E~ ~U)C O~C T~~CH TV NAN­
(UNHCR). CHU~G TOl Y£U Cl~ G:~I THA~ ~UY:N CSP C~O HO GI~Y 
XUAT CANn CUNG N~UN~ G~AY T~ ~~N THIET J= ~OI V:=T NAM.I 
THE AMERICAN eM~~~~f G:~c~ P=~MI5SIC~ ~C~ !H: I!DVE ?E~SONS 

TC COME TO ~AN;KOK, THAIL'N~ TO ~A~E ~pp~IC~Tr~N AT THIS 
EMoASSY TO GO TO T~c UNITeD ~T~T:5, o;OV:::G THAT THEY HAVE 
A ME~ICAL ~XlMrN~T:C1 IN VI=TN~~ ,~o A~ !NT=qV!e~ 3Y A REPRE­
SENTATIV2 OF THE U~ITEJ N~TrONS HISH CJ~~IS5IONE~ FO~ ~E~UGe~s 
(UNHCR). ~E R~OUE5T THE AUT~C~ITi2S TO ISSUE EXIT P~RMITS AND 
THE NEC~SSARY DOCUM~NTS To L~AVE VI~TN~X. 

NHUNG NGUO r .11. E T~: N :)1. :::;UOC UNHC R r E NGHA: T 01 TH~H Ouye N 
VIET ~AM THEO JANh S~CH :H!EU KH~N ~~AO CA~H HOl KY.I 
TH~ NAM~S A3)V~ ~~VE 6~E~ SUSMITTEO TC T~E VIETN~H~S~ AUTHOR­
ITIES 5Y TrlE UNh~~ O~ TH~ ~M~R!C~N V:s~ ~NT~Y WO~KING LIST. 
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Mrs. Khuc M. Tho 
President 

Embassy of the United States of America 

Bangkok, Thailand 

1 9 JUN 1." 

Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 
P.o. Box 5435 
Arlington, VA 22205-0635 

Dear Mrs. Tho: 

I am responding to your February 12, 199~ concerning the U.S. 
Orderly Departure Program (ODP) application of Nguyen Khac Bat, 
now residing in Vietnam (our file number IV-46025). 

Your letter indicates that Nguyen Khac Bat has been married 
to Huynh Thi Phuoc. As we have a separate file IV-50995 for 
Huynh Thi Phuoc, we have merged her file with that of Nguyen 
Khac Bat. Please refer to IV-46025 only in your future 
correspondence regarding the case of Nguyen Khac Bat and Huyen 
Thi Phuoc. 

On July 30, 1989 the United States and Vietnam initialed 
an agreement to begin a resettlement program for released 
re-education center detainees. Interviews under this program 
began in October 1989 and we are currently interviewing at the 
rate of about 2,000 persons per month. 

The U.S. government is submitting lists of former 
re-education center detainees to the Vietnamese authorities 
beginning with those individuals who served the longest terms 
in re-education centers. Individuals who served a minimum of 
three years in re-education and who are also the beneficiaries 
of current immigrant visa petitions are being included on the 
lists as well. The Vietnamese are sUbmitting their own lists 
of former detainees to the ODP, authorizing the individuals on 
the lists to be interviewed by an ODP official in Ho Chi Minh 
City. We have requested that the Vietnamese refer to our 
lists when compiling their interview lists. In addition, the 
Vietnamese have informed us that applicants for the former 
re-education center detainee program may apply directly to 
their local authorities by presenting evidence of their time 
spent in re-education centers. 
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When a former detaineels name appears on a list submitted 
by the Vietnamese and the case meets ODP eligibility criteria, 
the ODP requests that the Vietnamese authorities schedule an 
interview for the principal applicant and any accompanying 
immediate family members eligible to be included on the case. 

If any information or documentation. is required from 
relatives or other sponsors in the u.s. prior to the interview, 
we will contact them directly. Otherwise the family or friends 
will be contacted regarding the outcome of the interview after 
it has been conducted. 

The name of Nguyen Khac Bat has not appeared on either 
list. However, in view of the time spent in re-education the 
case should eventually appear on a u.s. or Vietnamese list. 
Unfortunately, due to the large number of applicants with time 
spent in re-education we cannot predict when such listing 
might occur. 

We are no longer issuing Letters of Introduction (LOlls) 
for cases on the basis of time spent in re-education. The 
current procedure of informing the Vietnamese directly by way 
of lists of those individuals who qualify is believed to be 
more effective and reliable. Furthermore, the Vietnamese side 
has assured us that when applying to local authorities for the 
former re-education center detainee program LOI's are not 
required and applicants need only provide evidence of time 
spent in a re-education center. 

I hope this information is helpful to you. 

Sincerely, 

Program 

Comm Unit:WEK/sp(3897a) 



Mrs. Khuc M. Tho 
President 

Embassy of the United States of America 

Bangkok, Thailand 

1 9 JUN 1900 . 

Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 
P.o. Box 5435 
Arlington, VA 22205-0635 

Dear Mrs. Tho: 

I am responding to your February 12, 199~ concerning the U.S. 
Orderly Departure Program (ODP) application of Nguyen Khac Bat, 
now residing in Vietnam (our file number IV-46025). 

Your letter indicates that Nguyen Khac Bat has been married 
to Huynh Thi Phuoc. As we have a separate file IV-50995 for 
Huynh Thi Phuoc, we have merged her file with that of Nguyen 
Khac Bat. Please refer to IV-46025 only in your future 
correspondence regarding the case of Nguyen Khac Bat and Huyen 
Thi Phuoc. 

On July 30, 1989 the United States and Vietnam initialed 
an agreement to begin a resettlement program for released 
re-education center detainees. Interviews under this program 
began in October 1989 and we are currently interviewing at the 
rate of about 2,000 persons per month. 

The U.S. government is submitting lists of former 
re-education center detainees to the Vietnamese authorities 
beginning with those individuals who served the longest terms 
in re-education centers. Individuals who served a minimum of 
three years in re-education and who are also the beneficiaries 
of current immigrant visa petitions are being included on the 
lists as well. The Vietnamese are submitting their own lists 
of former detainees to the ODP, authorizing the individuals on 
the lists to be interviewed by an ODP official in Ho Chi Minh 
City. We have requested that the Vietnamese refer to our 
lists when compiling their interview lists. In addition, the 
Vietnamese have informed us that applicants for the former 
re-education center detainee program may apply directly to 
their local authorities by presenting evidence of their time 
spent in re-education centers. 
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When a former detainee's name appears on a list submitted 
by the Vietnamese and the case meets ODP eligibility criteria, 
the ODP requests that the Vietnamese authorities schedule an 
interview for the principal applicant and any accompanying 
immediate family members eligible to be included on the case. 

If any information or documentation, is required from 
relatives or other sponsors in the u.s. prior to the interview, 
we will contact them directly. Otherwise the family or friends 
will be contacted regarding the outcome of the interview after 
it has been conducted. 

The name of Nguyen Khac Bat has not appeared on either 
list. However, in view of the time spent in re-education the 
case should eventually appear on a u.s. or Vietnamese list. 
unfortunately, due to the large number of applicants with time 
spent in re-education we cannot predict when such listing 
might occur. 

We are no longer issuing Letters of Introduction (LOI's) 
for cases on the basis of time spent in re-education. The 
current procedure of informing the Vietnamese directly by way 
of lists of those individuals who qualify is believed to be 
more effective and reliable. Furthermore, the Vietnamese side 
has assured us that when applying to local authorities for the 
former re-education center detainee program LOI's are not 
required and applicants need only provide evidence of time 
spent in a re-education center. 

I hope this information is helpful to you. 

Sincerely, 

Program 

Comm Unit:WEK/sp(3897a) 
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